
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT

ADDITION & RENOVATION 
JACKSON MIDDLE SCHOOL

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO. 10043

www.cgdarch.com
CRAIG  GAULDEN  DAVIS



JACKSON MIDDLE SCHOOL ADDITION 
Aiken County Public Schools 
 
Executive Summary Report 
February, 2012 

  

 

 CRAIG GAULDEN DAVIS
 
 
PROGRESS SUMMARY: 
The contractor commenced operations on site on January 2. The past month has focused on site 
preparation and selective demolition of pavement, sidewalks, and the sidewalk cover. Tying rebar mats 
for footings is underway. 
 
PROJECT SCHEDULE:   As of February 15, 2012 

• Notice to Proceed:      December 7, 2011 
• Initial date for Substantial Completion:   November 23, 2012 

 
 
PROJECT COST:   As of January 19, 2012 

• Original Contract Sum: $ 2,929,000.00 
• Change Orders to Date: $ 10,593.00 
• Contract Sum to Date: $ 2,939,593.00 
• Total Completed and Stored to Date: $ 84,200.00 

      
 
APPROVED CHANGES: 

• CO #1: Asbestos abatement of existing sidewalk cover. 
 
PENDING CHANGES: 

• None pending. 
 
CURRENT ACTIVITY: 

• Shop drawings and product submittals. 
• Excavating for footings. 
• Site utilities construction. 

 
 
PROGRESS PHOTOS: 
 

         
  Special inspector in footing excavation    Excavating footings, South wall. 


